	** 4000 <u></u>
Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	485602
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $6.26.03$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amaroq Systems, Inc.	Name: New Horizons Investments Fund,
Amaioq Systems, Inc.	Internal Address: N.V. c/o Woodco Fund
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Management, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
1	
	Street Address: 4900 Woodway
Change of Name	Suite 650
Other	
March 31, 2001	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: Herewith
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>US 6,208,266</u>
7.1 dio(() (p) ((o) () ()	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Michael P. Adams	7. Total lee (57 Of R 5.41)
Internal Address: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C	✓ Enclosed
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to denosit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	& Donorit account number:
P.O. Pov 50794	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	23-2426
1201 Main Street	
D-II TV 7000 0704	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75250-0784	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1
E.E. "Jack" Richards II	June 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1 -	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 26
	th required cover sheet information to:
l I	

01 FC:8021

Amaroq, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 175 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02767 (hereinafter called "Debtor"), for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants to New Horizons Investments Fund, N.V., a Netherlands Antilles Corporation, Landhuis Joonchi, Kaya Richard J. Beaujon z/n. Curacao. Netherlands Antilles, (hereinafter called "Secured Party"), to secure the payment and performance of the debt evidenced by the Promissory Note to the Secured Party in the principal sum of One Million Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Six (\$1,851,806.00) Dollars of even date herewith (the "Note") or any extensions or renewals thereof, and also to secure the payment and performance of all other obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, (all of the foregoing being hereinafter called the "Obligations") all of which the Debtor agrees to pay with reasonable attorney's fees, and also to secure the payment of any and all future advances that may be made by the Secured Party to the Debtor during the term of the Note, all of Debtor's assets as more fully described and set forth in the attached Schedule A and any and all property similar to the above hereinafter acquired by the Debtor, or any products thereof (all of the same being hereinafter called the "Collateral").

Debtor hereby warrants and covenants that:

- 1. The Collateral is bought or used primarily for use in the business of the Debtor and for lease or rental to Debtor's customers.
- 2. Except as the same may be sold in the ordinary course of the Debtor's business, the Collateral will be kept at 175 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts, Massachusetts. Debtor will promptly notify Secured Party of any change in the location of the Collateral within Massachusetts; and Debtor will not remove the Collateral from Massachusetts without the written consent of the Secured Party;
- 3. Debtor's place of business in Massachusetts is that shown at the beginning of this Agreement; the Debtor has no other places of business in said State.
- 4. If the Collateral is to be attached to real estate, a description of the real estate is as follows: the land and buildings at 175 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts, Massachusetts; and the name of the record owner is: ** ; if the Collateral is attached to real estate prior to the perfection of the security interest granted hereby, Debtor will on demand of Secured Party furnish the latter with a disclaimer or disclaimers, signed by all persons having an interest in the real estate, of any interest in the Collateral which is prior to Secured Party's interest.

** BCIA New England Holdings LLC

- 5. Except for the security interest granted hereby and a security interests set forth on Schedule B, Debtor is the owner of the Collateral free from any adverse lien, security interest or encumbrance; Debtor will defend the Collateral against all claims and demands of all persons, at any time claiming the same or any interest therein. The Debtor shall not pledge mortgage or create, or suffer to exist, a security interest in the Collateral in favor of any person other than the Secured Party;
- 6. Other than financing statements in favor of Secured Party, its agents or affiliates, no financing statement covering any Collateral or any proceeds thereof is on file in any public office, other than as described on Schedule B and at the request of Secured Party, Debtor will join with Secured Party in executing one or more financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code in form satisfactory to Secured Party and will pay the cost of filing the same or filing or recording this agreement in all public offices wherever filing or recording is deemed by Secured Party to be necessary or desirable;
- 7. The Debtor will deliver to the Secured Party, upon its request, any and all financial statements and information as is reasonably requested by said Secured Party, and in the event Secured Party requests compiled statements prepared on a review basis, the Debtor shall cause them to be prepared and delivered to the Secured Party by accountants who are reasonably acceptable to the Secured Party;
- 8. Debtor will not sell or offer to sell or otherwise transfer the Collateral or any interest therein, except in the usual course of business, without the written consent of Secured Party;
- Secured Party may, in its discretion, after default: terminate, on written notice to Debtor, Debtor's authority to sell, lease, otherwise transfer, manufacture, process or assemble, or furnish under contracts of service, inventory Collateral, or any other Collateral as to which such permission has been given; require Debtor to give possession or control of the Collateral to Secured Party; endorse as Debtor's agent any instruments or chattel paper in the Collateral; notify account debtors or obligors on instruments to make payment direct to Secured Party; contact account debtors directly to verify information furnished by Debtor; take control of proceeds and use cash proceeds to reduce any part of the Obligations; take any action Debtor is required to take or otherwise necessary or advisable to obtain, preserve, and enforce the security interest granted in this Agreement, and maintain and preserve the Collateral, without notice to Debtor, and add costs of same to the Obligations (but Secured Party is under no duty to take any such action); release Collateral in its possession to Debtor, temporarily or otherwise; require additional Collateral; reject as unsatisfactory any property hereafter offered by Debtor as Collateral, take control of funds generated by the Collateral, such as dividends, interest, and proceeds or refunds from insurance, and use same to reduce any part of the Obligations; vote any stock which is part of the Collateral, and exercise all other rights which an owner of such stock

may exercise; waive any of its rights hereunder without such waiver prohibiting the later exercise of the same or similar rights; revoke any permission or waiver previously granted to Debtor;

- Debtor shall obtain, have and maintain insurance at all times with respect to all 10. Collateral against risks of fire (including so-called extended coverage), sprinkler leakage, theft and such other risks customarily insured against by companies engaged in similar business to that of the Debtor, and in the case of motor vehicles, maintain collision and comprehensive insurance, containing such terms, in such form, for such periods and written by such companies as may be reasonably satisfactory to Secured Party, such insurance to be payable to Secured Party, and Debtor as their interests may appear; all policies of insurance shall provide for fifteen (15) days' written minimum cancellation notice to Secured Party; in the event of failure to provide and maintain insurance as herein provided, the Secured Party may, at its option, provide such insurance and the Debtor hereby promises to pay to the Secured Party on demand the amount of any disbursements made by Secured Party for such purpose and any amounts collected or received under any such policies may be applied by the Secured Party to any indebtedness secured hereby in such order or preference as the Secured Party in its discretion may determine, or at the option of the Secured Party, the same may be released to the Debtor but such application or release shall not cure or waive any default hereunder, and no amount so released shall be deemed a payment on any indebtedness secured hereby. Debtor shall furnish Secured Party with certificates or other evidence satisfactory to Secured Party of compliance with the foregoing insurance provisions. Secured Party may act as attorney-in-fact for Debtor in obtaining, adjusting, settling and canceling such insurance and endorsing any drafts;
- 11. Debtor will keep the Collateral in good order and repair (ordinary wear and tear excepted) and will not waste or destroy the collateral or any part thereof; Debtor will not use the Collateral in violation of any statute or ordinance; and Secured Party may examine and inspect the Collateral at any time during ordinary business hours, upon reasonable notice, wherever located;
- 12. Debtor will pay promptly when due all taxes and assessments upon the Collateral or for its use or operation or upon this agreement or upon any note or notes evidencing the Obligations.
- 13. The Debtor shall do, make, execute and deliver all such additional and further acts, things, deeds, assurances and instruments as the Secured Party may reasonably require more completely to vest in and assure to the Secure Party its rights hereunder or in any of the Collateral, including without limitation execution and delivery of financing statements which the Secured Party deems appropriate to perfect and continue the security interests hereby granted; and the Debtor hereby irrevocably authorizes the Secured Party, or its designee, at the Debtor's expenses, to file such financing statements with respect hereto, with or without the Debtor's signature, or a photocopy of this Agreement in substitution for a financing statement as the

Secured Party may deem appropriate, and appoints the Secured Party as the Debtor's attorney in fact to execute such financing statements which may require the Debtor's signature.

Additional Rights of Parties. At its option, Secured Party may discharge taxes, liens or security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral, may pay for insurance on the Collateral and may pay for the maintenance and preservation of the Collateral. Debtor agrees to reimburse Secured Party on demand for any payment made, or any expense incurred by Secured Party pursuant to the foregoing authorization. The Secured Party shall have no obligation to the Debtor to make any such expenditures, nor shall the making thereof relieve the Debtor of any default. Until default, Debtor may have possession of the Collateral and use it in any lawful manner not inconsistent with this agreement and not inconsistent with any policy of insurance thereon.

Events of Default. Debtor shall be in default under this agreement upon the happening of any of the following events or conditions:

- (a) Default (after any applicable grace period) in the payment or performance of any Obligation, covenant or liability contained or referred to herein or in any note evidencing the same, or in this Security Agreement, or of any other liability of the Debtor to the Secured Party;
- (b) Any warranty, representation or statement made or furnished to Secured Party by or on behalf of Debtor proves to have been false in any material respect when made or furnished, or any material adverse change in any such warranty, representation or statement, which in each case is not cured within seven (7) days of the Debtor receiving written notice thereof from Secured Party;
- (c) Loss, theft, substantial damage, destruction, safe (other than in the ordinary course of business) or encumbrance to or of any of the Collateral, or the making of any levy, seizure or attachment thereof or thereon in excess of \$50,000.00;
- (d) Death, dissolution, termination of existence, insolvency, business failure, appointment of a receiver of any part of the property of, assignment for the benefit of creditors by, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws by or against, Debtor or any guarantor or surety for Debtor;
- (e) The Secured Party deems itself insecure by reason of a diminution in the value of the Collateral below \$ 100,000 in the aggregate.

Remedies. Upon the occurrence of any of the above provisions and at any time thereafter Secured Party may declare all Obligations secured hereby, any other Obligations of the Debtor to the Secured Party, immediately due and payable and shall have the remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code. Secured Party may require Debtor to assemble the

4

Collateral and make it available to Secured Party at a place to be designated by Secured Party which is reasonably convenient to both parties. Unless the Collateral is perishable or threatens to decline speedily in value or is of a type customarily sold in a recognized market, Secured Party will give Debtor reasonable notice of the time and place of any public sale thereof or of the time after which any private sale or any other intended disposition thereof is to be made. The requirements of reasonable notice shall be met if such notice is mailed, postage prepaid, to the address of Debtor shown at the beginning of this agreement at least fifteen (15) days before the time of the sale or disposition. Expenses of retaking, holding, preparing for sale, selling or the like shall include Secured Party's attorney's fees and legal expenses.

The Debtor waives demand, notice, protest, notice of acceptance of this Agreement, notice of loans made, credit extended, collateral received or delivered or other action taken in reliance hereon. With respect to both the Obligations and the Collateral, the Debtor assents to any extension or postponement of the time of payment or any other indulgence, to any substitution, exchange or release of collateral, to the addition or release of any party or person primarily or secondarily liable, to the acceptance of partial payment thereon and the settlement, compromising or adjusting of any thereof, all in such manner and at such time or times as the Secured Party may deem advisable. The Secured Party shall have no duty as to the collection or protection of the Collateral or any income thereon, nor as to the preservation of rights against prior parties, nor as to the preservation of any rights pertaining thereto beyond the safe custody thereof. The Secured Party may exercise its rights with respect to the Collateral without resorting or regard to other collateral or sources of reimbursement for liability. The Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived any of its rights upon or under the Obligations or the Collateral unless such waiver be in writing and signed by the Secured Party. No delay or omission on the part of the Secured Party in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A waiver on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any right on any future occasion. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party on the Obligations or the Collateral, whether evidenced hereby or by any other instrument or papers. shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

The Debtor shall pay to the Secured Party on demand any and all expenses, including reasonable counsel fees, reasonably incurred or paid by the Secured Party in protecting or enforcing its rights upon or under the Obligations or the Collateral. After deducting all of said expenses, the residue of any proceeds of collection or sale of the Obligations or Collateral shall be applied to the payment of principal or interest on the Obligations in such order or preference as the Secured Party may determine, proper allowance for interest on the Obligations not then due being made, and any excess shall be returned to the Debtor, and the Debtor shall remain liable for any deficiency.

The Debtor and the Secured Party may from time to time agree to the release of certain of the Collateral from the security interest created hereby.

-5-

This Agreement has been delivered at Boston, Massachusetts, and shall be construed in accordance with laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Wherever possible each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this Agreement shall be prohibited by or invalid under applicable laws, such provision shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provisions or the remaining provisions of this Agreement.

All notices permitted or required to be given hereunder shall be given in writing, with a copy to Aaron Weintraub, Esq., 121 Mount Vernon Street, Boston, MA 02108. Any notice of default of this Agreement to the Debtor shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, by overnight mail or overnight courier, or by hand delivery. All such notices shall be effective upon receipt by the Debtor.

In Witness Whereof, this Agreement has been duly executed as of the 31st day of March , 2001.

Amaroq, Inc.

By:_7

Michael Lyons, President

By:

Daniel Roy, Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

All of Debtor's Collateral, which term shall include, without limitation, all o and future right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following property be now existing or hereafter created:

- (i) All inventory;
- (ii) All accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, and chartel pay whether or not they constitute proceeds of other Collateral including without li and the proceeds therefrom;
- (iii) All general intangibles, regardless of whether or not they constitute Collateral, including, without limitation, all of Debtor's rights to acquire or of services with respect to the manufacture, processing, storage, sale, ships installation of any of Debtor's inventory or other Collateral;
 - (iv) All products of and accessions to any of the Collateral;
- (v) All liens, guaranties, securities, rights, remedies and privileges pertain Collateral, including the right of stoppage in transit;
 - (vi) All obligations owing to Debtor of every kind and nature, and all choses
- (vii) All tax refunds of every kind and nature to which Debtor is now or here entitled no matter however arising, including, without limitation, loss carryback
- (viii) All goodwill, trade secrets, computer programs, customer hists, trade and patents;
- (ix) All documents and instruments (whether negotiable or non-negotiable, their being attached to chattel paper);
- (x) All equipment, including, without limitation, machinery, furniture, trace other goods used in the conduct of Debtor's business, and including the equenon Exhibit A-1 attached hereto;
- (xi) All proceeds of Collateral of every kind and nature and in whateve without limitation, both cash and non-cash proceeds resulting or arising from services by Borrower or the sale or other disposition by Debtor of the i Collateral;

- (xii) All books and records relating to the conduct of Debtor's business including, without in anyway limiting the generality of the foregoing, those relating to its accounts;
- (xiii) All deposit accounts maintained by the Borrower with any bank, trust company, investment firm or fund, or any similar institution or organization.
- (xiv) All of Debtor's rights and privileges in and to any and all patents, patents pending, patent applications, licenses, trademarks, tradenames, logos, trade secrets and other intellectual property, including without limitation all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to those rights arising out of Patent number 6, 208, 266 filed 4/28/97, in the name of the Debtor and/or Michael J. Lyons.

J:\NORRIS\Woodco\ExhA_UCC

-2-

Amound Systems, Inc.

VENTORY

Chair Chai		вли]	Inventory List					
						-		
#	_	n Description	them Location	P.O # or.	Price/Value	Serial #	Age	
28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	1 Crea		Mike Lyons Office	ţ				
28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29			Mike Lyons Office	1				
28 28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	3 Woo	d End Table	Mila Lyans Office	ł	-			
28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	4 Pad	stool Table	Mike Lyons Office	1				
28 28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	5 Exec	MINe Desk	Wike Lyons Office	1				
28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	e Ecec	ulive Refurn	Miles Lyons Office	1				
28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	7 Exac	Lilive Credenza	Mike Lyons Office	1				
28 41. Criatr 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	8 500	syllye Hutch	Mike Lyons Office	1		-		
28 Se Se S	9 Weo	den End Tabla	Dan Roys Office	1			-	
28 (Clair) (Clair) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	10 Boo		Mike Lyans Office	<u> </u>				
28 46 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	11 Exec	zitve Desk	Dan Roya Office	1				
28 Se	12 Exec	Wilve Relum	Dan Roya Office	1				
#F Chair- 10	13 Exec	xiliva Craderza	Dan Roya Office	}				
10 Chair 10 Cols 11 Cols 11 JFSTEEL 11 JFSTEEL 11 JFSTEEL 11 JFSTEEL 11 JFSTEEL	14 Exac		Dan Poya Office	÷		-		
See a	16 Blac		Dan Roys Office	}				
28 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	18 Cra		Mile Lyone Office	1				
26 n) red - JFSTEEL first - JFSTEEL first - Hon	17 Arbo	- Monitor 17°	Milke Lyons Office	J				
10) Ind - Cols Ind - JFSTEB. Inst - Hon	18 TD	asar Jel 1100	Milke Lyons Office.	i				
10) Inel - Cols Inel - JFSTEB. Inel - Hon Inel	19 CPU		Mike Lyons Office	Ĵ				
26 (1) (1) Cols (1) - Cols (1) - JFSTER (1) - JFSTER (1) - Hon (1) - Hon	20 Page	ar Shredder	Wike Lyona Office	6				
n) red - Cols red - JFSTERL fost - Hon red	24 Pigli	re-Lighthouse	Mike Lyons Office	. 1				
n) red - Cole red - JFSTERL not - Hon red	22 Salt	oal Picture	Dan Rays Office	1				
n) nel - Cole nel - JFSTER nel - Hon nel - Hon	23 NEO	monitor 17	Dan Roys Office	1				
n) riel - Cole riel - JFSTEEL nsi - Hon riel	24 Arbo		Dan Roys Office	1				
Ive Skelion Grair (green) Fling Cabinet - Ooks Fling Cabinet - JFSTEEL Fling Cabinet - Hon Fling Cabinet	19H 97		Dan Roys Office	2				
We Station Chair (green) Filing Cabinet - JFSTEEL Filing Cabinet - Hon Filing Cabinet	28 5:00	Marion	Middle Office Open Area	1	•			
Chair (green) Fing Cabinet - Oxie Fing Cabinet - JFSTEEL Fing Cabinet - Hon Fing Cabinet	27 Exec	wilve Station	Middie Office Open Area	1				
Fing Cabinet - Cole Fing Cabinet - JFSTEEL Fing Cabinet - Hon	28 Fab	to Chair (green)	Middle Office Open Area	1		-		
Fing Cabinat - JPSTEEL Fing Cabinat - Hon Fing Cabinat	20 ate		Middle Office Open Area	y				
Fiing Cabinet	30 Late		Middle Office Open Area	1				
Fling Cabinet	34 Lale		Middle Office Open Area	1				
	32 Lale		Middle Office Open Area	1	-			
	33 Teb		Middle Office Open Area	+				
Hooh	32	Ricoh	Middle Office Open Area	7				

	and I	Inventory List				
4	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	form I pration	P.O.#or	Price/Value	Serial	Ane
TLO LIKE	Tight hasenmen				1	T
36	36(Banquel Table	Т			1	
88	38 Fax Machine	7	7			
37	37 Table	Middle Office Open Area	2			
38	38 Rolling Cart	Middle Office Open Area	7			
36	ference Table	Small Conference Room	1			
8		Small Conference Room	•			
419	41 Chair Maroon	Small Conference Room	1			
8	42 Coffee Table	Racapilon Area	1			
4	43 Chair Maroon	Racepton Area	1			
4	44 Chair Meroon	Reception Area	1			
45	45 Banguel Table	Kildren	1			
8	46 Chair Marcon	Kitchen	1			
15	67 Chair Mercon	Klichen	1			
187	48 Chair Maroon	Kilchen	1			
48	49 Chair Marcon	Klichen	1			
18	Solward Executive Deak	Judi DeBonise Office	1			
16	64 Wood Executive Relum	Judi DeBonise Office	1			
	62 Rookcass	Judi DeBonise Office	-			
13	63 Hon Locking File Cab	Judi DeBonke Office	wbm-sc/414		_	1030/00
20	64 HP Desiclet 970Cse printer	Judi DeBonise Office	Атлех		_	10/18/00
E	GEI HP Payllon CPU 6768c	Judi DaBoniae Office	Алех	1,080.69	3	12/4/00
99	58 Sony MonKor 17"	Judi DeBonine Office	Amex	1	4008878	10/18/00
29		Judi DeBonise Office	1			
185		Judi DeBonise Office	1			
23	59 Picture impressionist	Judi DaBonise Office				
8						
5	61 Light Wood Desk	Frank Goodlellow Office	-			
23	821Hp Destolet BL	Frank Goodfallow Office	2			
8	63 Samsung Se Monitor	Frenk Goodfellow Office	2			
2	Arbor GPU	Frank Goodfallow Office	1			
98	861Vertical Filing Cab	Frank Goodfellow Office	1	١		
8	88 Hon Locking File Cath	Frank Goodfellow Office	wbm-sol414	\$ 129.85		10/30/00
9	87 Tan Chak	Frank Goodfallow Office	1			
99	68 Marron Chair	Dan Walds Office	1			

	r. Price/Value Sarial # Ace					-			1												,	7-													87281316
Inventory List	Item Location P.O # or	Dan Walda Office	Dan Walds Office	Dan Walda Office	Dan Walda Office	Dan Wakta Office	Dan Walda Office	Dan Walda Office	Middle Office Open Area	Middle Office Open Area	Middle Office Open Area	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room ?	Conference Roam	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room	Conference Room		Conference Room 7	James Walnberg	James Walnbarg	James Walrberg		James Wairbarg 7		James Wainberg ?	James Walnberg	Mike Lawn, NJ
	Ham Bascrintion	5	77 April Monitor 17	74 Arbor CPI (To Solina Diction	73 Riva Anohidered Chair	74 Elle Cahinal - I John Wood	7E Mamon Chak	78 4's Bulletin Board	77 A'A Bulalin Board	78 Memon Chair	70 Conference Table	An District	A4 District	Spirition of the spirit	A2 Sofa Table	nd 445 (Airlin Phann	DE Dedim	An Contenence Room Char	A7 Conference Room Chair	ARI Conference Room Chair	Agi Conference Room Chair	an Conference Room Cital	at Conference Room Char	92 Conference Room Chair	03 Feetal	94 Wood Desk - Dark	os Mood Dask Return - Dark	98 Chair - Maroon	97 Bookcase	gg HP Laser Jet 1100	astamar Mordor 17	100 Indi CPU	401 Chair Cranbarry	102 Toshiba Salailile Pro-Laplop

U	Inventory List				
Tom Description	Ifem Location	P.0 # or	Price/Value	Serial #	Age
	Miles I carp Mil	9		٦,4	
TOTAL OF SELECTION MOSE FILE	LATE CALL MI	6		1000 Charles	
104 Molecola des lac - Cel Frixile	Dens Declare	5	AMON		1
(05)AVCOM PSA37-D Portace Specific Analyzer	Doug Bodwe	-6			4
108 HKachi VC-5020 portable oscietoscope	Della Dellace	2			7
107 MOD EMUP earom programmer	Doug Bastrom				2
108 Walling DIACT eprom eraser	Doug Bostrom	7			36
109 Protek 1801 DC power aupply	Doug Bostrom	2	\$ 175.00		34
110 Tenna 72-5095 Digital Multimeter	Doug Bostrom	j			3y
111 Hako 807 solderind station	Doug Bostrom	7	\$ 160.00		3y
412 Pinelari Plus Develobmeni Programmer	Doug Bostrom	L.	\$ 200,00		Эу
17* Viewsorde Monitor	TK Crystal River, FL	6			त्तर
114 15 Viewsordc Norillor	TK Crystal River, FL	4			<1y
115 Penitum 3/500Mhz PC w/ Internal Zip and CDRom	TK Crystal River, Ft.	2			<1y
	TK Crystal River, FL	نۍ			ety
417 Combas Presento Lablob	TK Crystal River, FL.	7	,		
418 ATRI 4 lina phone	TK Crystal River, FL.	2			<1y
419 BK Precision Triple-output variable power supply	TK Crystal River, FL.	7			
xufator pod	TK Crystal River, FL	2			Mar-00
121 PCM16XE1 (C77) processor module for ICE-2000	TK Crystal River, FL	2	٠		Mar-00
422 Pro-tester digital multimeter	TK Crystal River, FL	2			
123 PiCslart Plus programmer	TK Crystal River, FL	2			
124 Dalarase II EEPROM oraser	TK Crystal River, FL	2			Aug-00
125 Weller WLC100 soldering stallon	TK Crystal River, Ft.	2			
426 HP Laser Jel Eprister	TK Crystal River, FL.	2			
127 LTS magnifier light	TK Chysisi River, FL.	7			
128 Steel desk with the drawers	TK Crystal River, Ft.	7			
129 Forinsering Bench	TK Crystal River, FL	7			
130 Engineering bridge with power suits	TK Crystal River, FL	7			
434 Whe frame printer cart	TK Crystal River, FL	7			
132 Office Chair - gray	TK Chystel River, FL.	7			
133 Engineers bench-chair	TK Crystal River, FL	?			-
134 Wetal locking supply cabinet	TK Crystal River, FL.	6			
135 Elhamet/Phone cable tealer	TK Cryslal River, FL	12			
136 Rabbit 2000 Basic development kil	TK Crysial River, Ft.	2			

Item# Item Descriptio 138a diskelle file 138b diskelle file 138b Weller PCB holders 148b MHz CDH redio	cription sadrake 6.0 holders CB holders CB holders H radio H radio	Item Location TK Crystal River, FL TK Crystal River, FL	P.O.# or 7	Prfce/Value	Serial # Age	g
15 to 00 to	icription. Aardraka 6.0 I holders S holders CB holders CH redio DH redio DH redio DH redio	Item Location TK Crystal River, FL TK Crystal River, FL	P.O.# or 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Price/Value	1-1	9
100 BB BB 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Asndrake 6.0 S holders A holders CB holders CH redio DH redio DH redio DH redio	TK Crystal River, FL	0000000			
138a diskelle file 138a Weller PCE 138b Weller PCE 140b Panavise F 141b 12 MHz CI 141b 12 MHz CI	3 holders 3 holders -CB holders -CB holders -CB rolders -CB rolders -CB rolders -CB rolders -CB rolders -CB rolders -CB rolders	TK Crystal River, FL	0000000	·		
138b Weller Field 138b Weller PCF 138b Weller PCF 140b Panavise F 141b 12 MHz CF 141b 12 MHz CF 141b 12 MHz CF	3 holders 3 holders 3 holders 3CB holders 3CB holders 3CB redio DH redio DH redio	TK Crystal River, FL	000000			
138a Weller PCR 136b Weller PCE 140b Panavise F 141b 12 MHz CI 141b 12 MHz CI	3 holders 3 holders *CB holder	TK Crystal River, FL	0000	-		
138b Weller PCE 140a Panavise F 140b Panavise F 141a 12 MHz CI 141b 12 MHz CI	3 holders 2CB holders 3CB holders 3CB rolders 3CB rol	TK Crystal River, FL	0000			
140b Panavise F 140b Panavise F 141a 12 MHz CI 141b 12 MHz CI	*CB holders *CB holders OH radio DH radio DH radio	TK Crystal River, FL	6 6			
140b Panevise F 141e 12 MHz Ci 141b 12 MHz Ci	VCB holders OH redio DH redio DH redio	TK Gryslal River, FL. TK Gryslal River, FL. TK Gryslal River, FL. TK Gryslal River, FL.	2 6	-	-	
141a 12 MHz CI 141b 12 MHz CI	XH readlo XH readlo DH readlo DH readlo	TK Crystal River, FL. TK Crystal River, FL. TK Crystal River, FL. TY Crystal River, FL.	6			
1416 12 MHz CI	OH radio OH radio OH radio	TK Crystal River, FL TK Crystal River, FL				
	OH radio OH radio	TK Crystal River, FL.	7			
141c 12 MHz CI	OH radio	The Carlest Distance Fil	5			
141d 12 MHZ CDH radio		TU CHANGE CANONIE C	2			
142a 8 MHz COH radio	工工程	TK Crystal River, FL	4			
142b 8 MHz CDH radio	Hradio	TK Crystal River, FL.	6			
142c B MHz CDH radio	H radio	TK Crystal River, FL.	7			
1424 B MHz COH radio	Hradio	TK Caystal River, FL.	13			
143 RCC		TK Crystal River, FL	. 3			
144 TDL		TK Crystal River, FL.	7			
		TK Crystal River, FL.	7			
145h EMR board		TK Crystat River, FL	7			
		TK Crystal River, FL	2			
1454 EMR board		TK Crystal River, FL	7			
145e EMR board		TK Crystal River, FL	2			
148a power strip		TK Crystal River, FL	2			
146b power surb		TK Crystal River, FL	2		-	
148c power strip		TK Crystal River, Fl.	2			
147 (7) lii-cell 1	Mhium Baderies	TK Cayetal River, FL.	2			
148 Goldslar O	psciloscope	TK Crystel River, FL.	2			
148 2-line phor		TK Crystal River, FL	2			
150a Caramio PIC16C77		TK Crystal River, FL	2			
1505 Ceremic PIC18C77	[5]8C77	TK Crystal River, FL	2			
150cl Ceramic PIC16C/	C18C77	TK Crystal River, FL	2			
151 Tektronics	Taktronics TDS-350 digital storage cectioscope	TK Crystal River, FL	1			
162a Rackmoun		Montour, PA	2			
152h Rackmottin	152h Rackmann PCB w/ 3Com 10/100Mbps NIC	Montour, PA	7			

	(AVA)	Inventory List	7			
fern#	Itam Description	fram Location	P.O #or	Price/Value	Serial #	Age
1526	152c Rackmount PC's w/ 3Com 10/100Mbps NIC	Montour, PA	2			
163	163 14" Generic VGA Monitor	Montour, PA	7			
49	164 8-CPU Monitor/keyboard awitch	Montour, PA	L			
155	155 3Cam 10Mbil hub	Montour, PA	L			
156	158 Pentum 233 Miz PC w/ (2) NiCe (frawat)	Montour, PA	J			
157	(57) Backup Molherboard for rack mount PO	Montour, PA	L	,		
158	58 Backup IDE hard disk for Rackmount PC	Montour, P.A.	L	-		
159	159 3Com 10/100 MBps NIC	Mantour, PA	Ŀ			
160	180 HP keyboard	Montour, PA	L		}	
101	APC 400-wait uninterruptible rack-mount power source	Montour, PA				
102	17 Monttor	Engineering M. Lenahan				
163	163 Compaq CPU		Атлех	\$ 890,09	2hostpp0r	Dec-00
164	164 Weller Soldering Iron	Enginsering M. Lenshan	9		2	
165	165 Craftsman 14.4 Drti	Engineeting M. Lenahan	7			
186	186 Hot Ar Soldering from	Engineering M. Lenahan	ን			
167	167 Drill Bill Sel		7			
188	188 Hot Alr Gun	Enginearing Mr. Lenahan	7			
169	169/2 Anti-Static Board Holder	Engineering M. Lenahan	7			
170	170 2.125 Desoldering Braid		2			
171	171 2075 Desoldering Braid		7			
172	172 2 025 Desoldering Braid		2			
173	173 40 Watt Soldering Iron	Engineering M. Lenahan	2			
174	74 6 pc. Screwdriver Sal	Engineering M. Lenshan	2			
175	175 Tenma multimeter	Engineering M. Lenahan	~			
178	178 Wireculters		2			-
1771	2 Nesdis noss plists		2			
178	178 Wire Strippers	Engineering M. Lenahan				
178	179 Workstation Desk	Engineering M. Lenahan	2			
180	180 Table	Engineering M. Lenahan	2			
181	181 Table	Enginearing M. Lenahan	2			
182	182 desk	Engineering.	2			
163	163 desk		7			
184	184 desk		2			
185	185 deak	Engineering	2			

	NOI	Inventory List				
Item#	Item Description	(tem focation	POBor	PriceAlaise	Sevial #	Arra
287	186 desk	Engineering	2	7 THE PARTY OF THE	T IBITET	X STORY
167	157 desk		2			
188	188 dask		2			
188	189 daek		2	***		
190	190 Metal Rack Shalf		2			
191	191 File Cabinet		2			
192	192 File Cabins(2			
193	193 Fite Cabinet	-	2			
<u>4</u>	194 File Cabinel		2			
195	(95 File Cabine)		2			
198	22" Hal Screen Monitor	Shirley Youn	pc4e-02081	\$ 889.00		11/15/00
197	197 22* Flat Screen Monitor	-	po4e-02081			11/18/00
198	198 Chair		2			
499	199 Chair		2			
200	200 Chair		2			
201	201(Chatr		2			
202			2			
203			2			
204			2			
205	205 Chair		7			
208			2			
207		Engineering	2			
208			2			
209	209 Chair	Engineering				
210		Enginearing 7				
211		Engineering 7				
212	212 Chair	Engineering 7		-		
213		Engineering 7				
214		Engineering 7				
215		Engineering 7				
218	vik Connector Hub	Engineering 17				
217						
218	Server					
219	21917 Monitor	Engineering 7	,			

Ham Dissertization Ham Location P.O.#.or. PriceAfalus Social # Age		SAUT	Inventory List		-	-	
Hem Description Hem Location P.O. # or. Price/Value 201 HP Computer Equineering 7 221 HP Least Jol 3 Equineering 7 222 HP Least Jol 3 Equineering 7 222 HP Least Jol 4 Equineering 7 223 Invited cast Keybrand Equineering 7 226 Invited cast Keybrand Equineering 7 227 Invited cast Keybrand Equineering 7 228 Invited cast Keybrand Equineering 7 229 Picture Equineering 7 220 Picture Equineering 7 220 Divider Equineering 7 231 Divider Equineering 7 232 Divider Equineering 7 233 Divider Equineering 7 234 Divider Equineering 7 235 Divider Equineering 7 241 Divider Equineering 7 242 Divider Equineering 7 243 Divider Equineering 7							
20 HP Computer Engineering 21 HP Least Jel 3 Engineering 22 Torbits Saleillie Leptop Engineering 22 Ficture Engineering 22 Ficture Engineering 23 Picture Engineering 23 Picture Engineering 23 Divider Engineering 23 Divider Engineering 23 Divider Engineering 24 Divider Engineering 25 Divider Engineering 24 Divider Engineering 25 Divider Engineering 26 Divider Engineering 27 Divider		tem Description	Item Location	P.O # or.	Price/Value		679
Engineering Saleillis Laptop Saleillis Laptop Fighreering Fighreer	20	P Comouter	Enginearing	2			
Safelille Leptop Engineering Safelille Leptop Engineering I Kayboand Engineering I Kayboand Engineering I Engineering Engineer	2541	(Pigger Jel 3	Engineering	2			
Satelille Leptop Satelille Leptop Figheering Figheering Figheering Engineering	222	Printer Cable	Engineering	2			
i Mouse Engineering Mouse Engineering Mouse Engineering Engineering	223	Coshiba Sa(elille Lablop	Engineering	2			
i Kayboard Engineering Enginee	224	#5 Leser Jef 1100	Engineering	12			
Engineering	2251	Vireless Kayboard	Engineering	2			
Enginearing	228	Wreless Wouse	Engineering	2			
Engineering	227	em)ವ <u>r</u>	Engineering	2			
Enginearing	228)c(ura	Enginearing	12			
Engineering	22918		Enginearing	7			
Engineering	23015	Sicture	Engineering	7			
Engineering	2341	Olytolar	Engineering	7			
Engineering	1000	Jivictor	Engineering	2	-		
Engineering	233	Jivider	Enginearing	2			
Engineering Engineering	274	Dividar	Engineering	2			
Engineering Engineering	27.0	3. Adar	Engineering	7			
Engineering Engineering	238	Oktober	Engineering	6			
Enginearing	77.6	Diridar	Engineering	7			
Engineering exk Engineering exk Engineering exk Engineering exk Engineering exk Engineering Engineering Engineering	200	Okider	Engineering	7			
Engineering	270	Okider -	Engineering	7			
Divider Enghaering Parte Rack Enghaering Nat Gaer Ethernat Card Enghaering	240	J.V./cfe/.	Engineering				
Divider Engheering Divider Engheering Divider Engheering Divider Engheering Divider Engheering Parte Rack Engheering National Card Engheering Basic Rack Engheering	241	Wider	Engineering	2	-		
Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Nat Gaer Ethernal Card Engineering	242	Divider	Engineering	2		+	
Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Nat Gaer Ethernal Card Engineering	2431	Divider	Engineering	2			
Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Divider Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Parts Rack Engineering Nat Gaer Ethernal Card Engineering	244	Olvider	Engineering	2			T
Engineering suck Lack Lack Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering	2451	Divider	Engineering	7			
tack Engineering	246	Olvider	Enginearing	2			
lack lack lack lack lack lack lack lack	247)Vider	Engineering	2		1	
Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering	248	Parts Rack	Engineering	2			
Engineering Engineering Engineering Themat Card	249	Paris Rack	Engineering	2		-	
Engineering Engineering Themel Card	250	Parts Ruck	Engineering	2			
Engineering Themel Card	261	Paris Rack	Engineering	2			
Enginearing	252	Paris Rack	Engineering	2			
	250	Net Geer Filternal Card	Engineering	7			

	Sul	Invantory List				
(lem#	llem Description	Item Location	P.O # or	Price/Value	Serial#	Age
264	264 Marcury Instruments/Index Pulse Trans	Engineering	2			
265	255 liron Meter	Engineering	2			
258	255 Kron Meter	Engineering	7			
257	257 Piccor 323 Meter	Engineering	7			
258	256 Cork Board	Engineering	7			
259	259 Cork Board	Engineering	7			
280	Cark Board	Engineering	7			
281	281 ABB Scan Coder	Engineering	7			
262	Nel Gear 4port Hub	Engineering	Amex			Dec-00
263	283 19* Monitor	Engineering	Amex	\$ 298.97		Dec-00
284	284 18" Monkor	Engineering	Аттех	\$ 288.97		Dec-00
265						
280						
267						
268					·	
269						
270						
271						
272						
273						
274						
275		·				
278						
77.2						
278						
279						
280						
281						
282						
283						
284						
286						
288						
287						

NANCING STATEMENT — FOLLOW INSTRUCT				
	TOME CARREIN IV			
s Financing Statement is presented for filing puretient to the Uniform will remain effective, with certain exceptions, for 5 years from da	n Commercial Code			F DELAWARE F OF STATE
	ING OFFICE ACCT. # (uptions)	DIVI:	SION OF	CORPORATIONS
RETURN COPY TO: (Narth and Making Address)	·		036661 2	PM 04/19/2001 ? - 0000000
•	-,		.SRV: (010189331
RETURN TO: L. HILLEN CT Corporation System 101 Federal Street, Suite 300	P.C.			
Boston, MA 02110				
OPTIONAL DESIGNATION (IF application): LEDINDPLEASE CONSIG	NOTICONSIGNEE NON-UCC FILING			
DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL MAME - insort only one dob			-	
Amaroq Systems, Inc.				
11, MENVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAMI.	BUFFTX
<u>1</u>				
MAINS ADDRESS 75 Paramount Avenue	спү Raynham	STATE MA	COUNTRY	POSTAL COBE 02768
OFTIONAL 10 TYPE OF ENTITY ADDWL NOT OF	11. ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF	1g. ENTI	FY'S DRIGANI	EATIONALLD.F. IF MY
ENTITY DEBTON	ORGANIZATION			MONE
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Incom	only one delator name (2e or 2b)			
25. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDOLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MARING ADDRESS	стү	STATE	COUNTRY	POSTAL CODE
. 8.8 OR TAX LD.# OPTIONAL 2s. TYPE OF ENTITY ADDING INFO RE ENTITY DESTOR	ZIENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ENTT	TY'S ORGANI	ZATIONAL LD.W, W any
SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL SIP of ITS TOTAL ASSIGNED)	EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - invert onh	yona saturad party i	rame (3e er	35
New Horizons Investmetns F	und, N.V. c/o Wood	co Fund Ma	anagen	ent, Inc.
38, RUDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE		SUFFIX
			T	<u> </u>
Mailing Address 4900 Woodway, Ste. 650	Houston	TX	COUNTRY	77056
The PRIVANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or items of pro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IX	J	111000
The property of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto reference.	and incorporated h	erein by	f Stat	=e of Delawar
	rried. 36	crecary o	r orat	OF DETUNGI
				•
	. •			
CHECK THE PINANCING STATEMENT IS Signed by the Secured P	mry instead of the Delenium on contrat a new law	hiterart	7. W M-11-	Florido (check ane)
BOX [a] in collectoral strooty subject to a accountly intercent in and	the state state brought free photos for this e	rorse, or when the	[Decume	ritary Decumentary statis
Of applicable debror's found in was champed to this status, or (b) in second REQUINED SIGNATUREIS Bridge Conf. Care to Inc.	The co		CING STATE	ex paid tex for applicable MENT to to be that (for record)
Amaroq Systems,	1110.		di in une REAL	ESTATE RECORDS
		1 Atther Pal		[f applicable]
BA: 27 01 24				H CERTIFICATE(S) on Debter(4)
BY:		S. Check to REQ (ADDITIONAL FE (optional)	티	H CERTIFICATEISI on Debter(6)

PATENT

NAME & TEL	# OF CONT	FACT AT FILER (optional)	B. FILING O		f. # (optional) 3						
RETURN COP	Y TO: (Nan	ne end Mailing Address)									
							-				
		2. 12-11.	227				RE	CEI			•
95	Maria.	ាស់ក្រ ១ ស៊ីម៉ូម៉ូក		.ii-			12	CFI		·	
		tos Miseus. (a	3000				100	~/!	En		
9.5		us 05198				SPO	APA	122	70		
1					, '	CC	Pinn.	• 20	£7		
· L						Out		7.7 			
PTIONAL DESI	GNATION (if	applicable): LESSOPALESSE	E CONSIGNORIC	ONSIGNEE	NON-UCC FILING		•		in in		
DEBTOR'S	EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert o	only one debtor na	me (1a or	1b) .				- 2 V		
1a, ENTITY'S					**						
		57 Tanaa, Ing	•								
TE. INDIVIDU	AL'S LAST N	IAME		FIRST N	AME		MIDDLE	NAME		SUFFIX	
			·								
MAILING ADDF		ត់ វាសេខការទេ		CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.]		COUNTRY	POSTAL		
					iețulian		7 (Z ¹)		027		
S.S. OR TAX I.	D.#	OPTIONAL 1 1 TYPE O	F-ENTITY .		TY'S STATE NTRY OF	1	1g. ENTI	TY'S ORGANI	ZATIONAL I.	.D.#, If any	
		ENTITY DEBTOR		ORGANI		1					NOI
DDITIONAL a. ENTITY'S		S EXACT FULL LEGAL N	AME - insert only	one debtor	name (2a or 2b)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	
	· HAME	•			•						
2b. INDIVIDU	IAL'S LAST N	IAME		FIRST N	AMF		MIDDLE	NAME		SUFFIX	
			•			ļ				507712	
MAILINIO ACC	BECC			CITY.	·		STATE	COUNTRY	POSTAL	ODE	
MAILING ADDI	ness .										
MAILING ADDI	ness .							l	1		
		OPTIONAL 2e: TYPE 0	F ENTITY		Y'S STATE		2g. ENTI	TY'S ORGANI	ZATIONALI	.D.#, if any	
	D.#	ADD'NI, INFO RE	F ENTITY	21.ENTIT	NTRY OF		2g. ENTI	TY'S ORGANI	ZATIONAL I	· -	ì
S.S. OR TAX I.	D.#	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR		21.ENTIT OR COU ORGANI	NTRY OF ZATION					· -	NOM
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S	D.# PARTY'S I	ADD'INL INFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	21.ENTIT OR COU JORGANI T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only	one secured	l party :	name (3a or	3b)		NOI
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S	D.# PARTY'S I	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	21.ENTIT OR COU JORGANI T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only	one secured	l party :	name (3a or	3b)		
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S	PARTY'S INSTANCE	ADD'INLINFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE INVEST.	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	21.ENTIT OR COU JORGANI T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC	one secured	l party :	nama (3a or Manag	3b)		
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15 to 1 3b. INDIVIDU	D.# PARTY'S (III) INAME PARTY STATEMENT IN	ADD'INLINFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE INVEST.	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	21.ENTITI OR COUL ORGANIZ T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC	one secured	i party i	nama (3a or Manag	3b)	lang	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15-1 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDE	D.# PARTY'S (III) INAME PARTY STATEMENT IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEO OR INVEST.	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	21.ENTITI OR COUL ORGANIZ T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC	one secured	i party i	nama (3a or Manag	3b)	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15:15 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR	D.# PARTY'S (III) INAME PARTY STATEMENT IN	ADD'INLINFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE INVEST.	. ASSIGNEE) EXAC	2f.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIL T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC	one secured	i party i	nama (3a or Manag NAME	36) ⊖3487(\$	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P Ja. ENTITY'S JOS. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDE	D.# PARTY'S PARTY S PA	ADD'NI, INFO RE' ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEO OR INVEST.	ASSIGNEE) EXAC	2f.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIL T FULL LEG	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC	one secured	I party I	nama (3a or Manag NAME	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 The FINANCING	D.# PARTY'S (III) B NAME MACONINAL'S LAST N RESS CHARLES WAS G STATEMEN	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Environ NAME SEG 656 IT covers the following types of	ASSIGNEE) EXAC	2f.ENTITOR COULD OR CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. C/O NOC AME USTON	one secured	und Middle STATE	nama (3a or Manag NAME	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 COORT	PARTY'S PARTY'S PARTY SPECIAL STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT	ADD'INLINFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Environ NAME SEG 656 IT covers the following types of	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	Und MIDDLE	Manag	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P G. ENTITY'S JOINT STATEMENT OF THE FINANCING	PARTY'S PARTY'S PARTY SPECIAL STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Environ NAME SEG 656 IT covers the following types of	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	Und MIDDLE	Manag	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S Jiet 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDE 10 0 14 cc	PARTY'S PARTY'S PARTY SPECIAL STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	Und MIDDLE	Manag	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15ct 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 Teles The FINANCING	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	Und MIDDLE	Manag	3b)	SUFFIX	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15ct 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 Teles The FINANCING	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	Und MIDDLE	Manag	3b)	SUFFIX	
SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston full@ydasc corporated	one secured	und Middle STATE TIX	Manag	3b) -3487.6 -3776	SUFFIX /	
SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston	one secured	und Middle STATE TIX	Manag	3b) -3487.6 -3776	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15ct 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 Teles The FINANCING	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston full@ydasc corporated	one secured	und Middle STATE TIX	Manag	3b) -3487.6 -3776	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 15ct 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 1000 Teles The FINANCING	D.# PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Investi AME See 650 Trovers the following types of the Attached	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PRODUCTS FOR PROPERTY:	2f.ENTITION COULD ON CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston full@ydasc corporated	one secured	und Middle STATE TIX	Manag	3b) -3487.6 -3776	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S JIST 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 10 6 12 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	PARTY'S INTERPORT OF THE PARTY	ADD'NI INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR OF ITS TOTAL LEGAL Environment of Env	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PROMISE PROM	PIRST NOTES	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only .V. c/o Noc AME uston full@ydasc .corporated	one secured black bane bane bane bane bane bane bane bane	und Middle STATE TIX	Manag	3b) -3487.6 -3776	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S JOSEPH STATE OF THE STATE OF	PARTY'S IN INAME MAL'S LAST IN RESS COLUMNIA STATEMEN COLUMNIA COLUMNI	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR! ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGE Environ AME SEG. 650 Trovers the following types of the A Attached CC.	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR PROJECT PROJ	2LENTITOR COULD OR CO	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC AME USCON EULLEY CASC COTPORATOR Pilda	one secured Miden Ph	und und state 12%	NAME COUNTRY	POSTAL C	SUFFIX /	
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 10 0 10 00 The FINANCING CHECK JOX JOX JOX JOX JOX JOX JOX JO	PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR OF ITS TOTAL LEGAL Environment of Env	ASSIGNEE) EXACTOR FIGURE 1 Fig	21.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIA T FULL LET THE TOTAL CITY MOTE THE TOTAL T	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC AME USCON EULL Velocity COTPORT to perfect a security in the stronghy into this stronghy in	one secured don Pl tribed banelin Sec	STATE TO A CONTROL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO T	MAME COUNTRY	POSTAL (777)	SUFFIX /	etar
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR OF ITS TOTAL INCOME IN STATEMENT Is signed by all already subject to a security tion was changed to this state.	r Items of property: Diaboat , Leatesto as	21.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIA T FULL LET THE TOTAL CITY MOTE THE TOTAL T	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC AME USCON EULL Velocity COTPORT to perfect a security in the stronghy into this stronghy in	one secured CLOCK P	Und MIDDLE I	7. If filed in Docume stamp to CING STATE	POSTAL (776)	SUFFIX / SODE S S S	stan
MAILING ADDR	PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE'ENTITY DEBTOR! ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL LEGGA Invest NAME SEG. 656 IT covers the following types of the Attached. Attached.	r Items of property: Diaboat , Leatesto as	21.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIA T FULL LET THE TOTAL CITY MOTE THE TOTAL T	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC AME USCON EULL Velocity COTPORT to perfect a security in the stronghy into this stronghy in	one secured Tibed Carest Ale, or when the data may be read to the secured by the read to the secured by the	STATE ST	7. If filed in Docume stamp to ICING STATE	POSTAL (777)	SUFFIX / SODE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	starri
S.S. OR TAX I. SECURED P 3a. ENTITY'S 3b. INDIVIDU MAILING ADDR 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	PARTY'S IN	ADD'NI, INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR OF ITS TOTAL INCOME IN STATEMENT Is signed by all already subject to a security tion was changed to this state.	r Items of property: Diaboat , Leatesto as	21.ENTH OR COUL ORGANIA T FULL LET THE TOTAL CITY MOTE THE TOTAL T	NTRY OF ZATION GAL NAME - insert only V. C/O NOC AME USCON EULL Velocity COTPORT to perfect a security in the stronghy into this stronghy in	one secured Tibed Carest Ale, or when the data may be read to the secured by the read to the secured by the	December 1	7. If filed in Docume stamp to ICING STATE lendum UEST SEARCI	POSTAL (777)	SUFFIX / SODE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	starri

IANCING STATEMENT — FOLLOW INSTRUCT Financing Statement is presented for filing pursuent to the Unifor will remain effective, with certain exceptions, for 5 years from da			
	LING OFFICE ACCT. # (optional)	•	0.10
RETURN COPY TO: (Name and Mailing Address)	<u> </u>	40	REGEIVED OWNGLERK'S OFFIC ON APR 17 PM 3: 2 OWN OF SACHISET'S
	7 17	40	REGERTS APR 17 P
Thitton S. Harris, III	'	A^{-1}	記する
1 Og šv a, Malm & UrAgorsi	sel Pici		生物 マス里
යන්න වර්ගන්ත්ව මිම්කරය	1	•	
Bosico, Ba 00108			TRK'S OFFI
L			
OPTIONAL DESIGNATION (If applicable): LESSOR/LESSEE CONSK	SNORVCONSIGNEE NON-UCC FILING		$\approx \omega$ m
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one det	otor name (1a or 1b)	·	
AREATOG Systemal, Inc.			
Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	• • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MAILING ADDRESS	спү	STATE COUN	
75 Paramount Abenue	Raypham	MA.	02768
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 1a, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO RE	11. ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF	1g. ENTITY'S O	RGANIZATIONAL I.D.#, If any
ENTITY DEBTOR	ORGANIZATION	<u>_</u>	
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - inser [20, ENTITY'S NAME	r only one deptor name (29 of 20)		
		·	
26, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
MANUAL ADDITION	CITY	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	Trn/ Incomi
MAILING ADDRESS			ITRY POSTAL CODE
		STATE COUN	POSTAL CODE
	21.ENTITY'S STATE		RGANIZATIONAL I.D.#, If any.
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 28, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE)	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ENTITY'S O	RGANIZATIONAL I.D.#, M any.
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 26, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 36. ENTITY'S NAME	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o	2g. ENTITY'S O	RGANIZATIONAL I.D. F, W arry . No. (3a or 3b)
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 2e. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR) SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) Ja. ENTITY'S NAME HEW Horizons Intrestments F	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o	2g. ENTITY'S O	REANIZATIONALID.F. N any. [] NO [3a or 3b] [3ement, Inc.]
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) JOE. ENTITY'S NAME HAV Horizons Lievestmethes F	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor	26. ENTITY'S O	RGANIZATIONAL I.D. F, W arry . No. (3a or 3b)
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS ,	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor	26. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [] NO [3a or 3b] [Superit Inc. [SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o Und , N.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME	ne secured party name (Tund Manag	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [] NO [3a or 3b] [Superit Inc. [SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME THE HOT IZONS INVESTMENTES F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS , 4900 Goodway, Ste. 550	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o Und, H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON	29. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 36. ENTITY'S NAME HAV HOTIZORS INVESTMENTS F 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAJUING ADDRESS 4900 GOODWAY, Ste. 550 This Financing statement covers the following types or Rems of pro-	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o Und , H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON	29. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME HOW HOW INCOME IN TOTAL ASSIGNEE 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS	ZIENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, N.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ	26. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 36. ENTITY'S NAME HAV HOTIZORS INVESTMENTS F 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAJUING ADDRESS 4900 GOODWAY, Ste. 550 This Financing statement covers the following types or Rems of pro-	ZIENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, N.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ	26. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME HOW HOTIZONS INVESTMENTS F 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 4900 Goodway, Ste. 550 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or Rems of program of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto	ZIENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, N.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ	26. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME HOW HOTIZONS INVESTMENTS F 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 4900 Goodway, Ste. 550 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or Rems of program of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto	ZIENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, N.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ	26. ENTITY'S O	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F. N any. [3a or 3b] Jement, Inc. SUFFIX
s.s. or tax i.d.# optional 20. Type of entity Address Addres	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ and incorporated her	26. ENTITY'S O	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Wearry. [3a or 3b) Jement, Inc. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
s.s. or tax i.d.# optional 20. Type of entity Address Addres	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ and incorporated her	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY Ded on rein by	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Wearry. [3a or 3b) Jement, Inc. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
s.s. or tax i.d.# optional 20. Type of entity Address Addres	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ and incorporated her	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY Ded on rein by	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Wearry. [3a or 3b) Jement, Inc. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME HOW HOTIZONS INVESTMENTS F 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 4900 Goodway, Ste. 550 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or Rems of program of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto	2/LENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only o und, H.V. c/o Vicodor FIRST NAME CITY HOUSTON Perty: , more fully describ and incorporated her	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY Ded on rein by	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Wearry. [3a or 3b) Jement, Inc. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME HOW HOTIZONS INVESTMENTS F 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 4900 Goodway, Ste. 550 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or Rems of program of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto	Piled: Twe	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY Ded on rein by	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Wearry. [3a or 3b) Jement, Inc. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) TOTAL ASSIGNEE) THE MAILING ADDRESS 4900 GOODWAY, Ste. 650 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or heres of property of the Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto reference.	Piled: Two	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY Ded on rein by Tan of Raynhame (a) And the county of the c	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F. Weary. [3a or 3b]
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 20. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO REENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) 30. ENTITY'S NAME 11 YES THE TITES F 30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS 4900 Goodway, Ste. 650 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following types or items of programment of the property of this Debtor Exhibit A attached hereto reference. CHECK This FINANCING STATEMENT is signed by the Secured P BOX Is in collateral already subject to a security interest in and security in a security in and security in a	Piled: Two	D Fund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY ORD OF Raynh Frost e, or when the sta may be required! 8. This FINANCING STANCING STAN	REGANIZATIONAL I.D.F, We arry. (3a or 3b) Jenent, INC. SUFFIX NTRY POSTAL CODE 77056
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 2e, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO REENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) Ja. ENTITY'S NAME 11	Piled: Two	Pund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY STATE COUNTY ORD OF Rayrob From Of Ra	REGANIZATIONAL I.D. F. M any. (3a or 3b) Jenent, Inc. SUFFIX 77756 Red in Florida (check one) ocumentary starent according to the filed (for records on REAL ESTATE RECORDS If applicable in the period of the
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 2e, TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NLINFO REENTITY DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL S/P or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNEE) Ja. ENTITY'S NAME 11	Piled: Two	Pund Manage Middle NAME STATE COUNTY STATE COUNTY ORD OF Rayrob From Of Ra	REANIZATIONAL I.D.F, If any. (3a or 3b) Jement, IRC, SUFFIX 77.056 Red in Florida (check one) occumentary attained arms two paid in the policidal statement of the filed (for record one REAL ESTATE RECORDS

INANCING STATEMENT — FOLLOW INSTRU is Financing Statement in presented for filing pursuant to the Unit d will remain effective, with certain exceptions, for 5 years from	form Commercial Code					
NAME & TEL # OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B.	······································					
RETURN COPY TO: (Name and Mailing Address)	4			- ,		
Whitton E. Norris, III Davis, Malm & D'Agostine, P.C.		MAY 0 4 2001 SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION				
						One Boston Place, Ste 370
Boston, MA 02108				•		
				•		
	SIGNOF/CONSIGNEE NON-UCC FILING					
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one of the ENTITY'S NAME	lebtor name (1a or 1b)					
Amaroq, Inc.						
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N.	AME	SUFFIX		
	СПУ		COLUMN TOWN	Incerti con		
MAILING ADDRESS		1 1	COUNTRY	POSTAL CODE		
175 Paramount Avenue	Raynham	MA	VIC 000 AND	02768		
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 1e. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NL INFO RE	II. ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF	1.0- 514111	r s uhganiz	ATIONAL I.D.#, If any		
ENTITY DEBTOR	ORGANIZATION			NON		
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - INI 120. ENTITY'S NAME	sert only one deptor name (Za or Zb)		· ·			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX		
MAILING ADDRESS	спу	STATE	COUNTRY	POSTAL CODE		
S.S. OR TAX I.D.# OPTIONAL 26. TYPE OF ENTITY ADD'NI INFO RE ENTITY DEBTOR	21.ENTITY'S STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION	20. ENTIT	Y'S ORGANIZ	ATIONAL I.D. #, If any		
SECURED PARTY'S (ORIGINAL SIP or ITS TOTAL ASSIGNE	E) EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only	one secured party n	eme (3a or	3b)		
3a. ENTITY'S NAME				į		
New Horizons Investments Fund				Lauren		
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLEN	AMt ·	SUFFIX /		
<u> </u>	lom/	CLATE	COUNTRY	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ		COUNTRY			
4900 Woodway, Ste. 650	Houston	TX		77056		
The property of the Debtor, a Exhibit A attached hereto and reference.	more fully described on	,	·			

				•		
	•	Filed: Se	cretar	y of State		
CHECK This FINANCING STATEMENT is signed by the Secure BOX Isl in colleteral siready subject to a security interest in	another jurisdiction when it was brought into this s	nterest tate, or When the	7. If filed in I	Florida (check one)		
if applicable). debtor's location was changed to this state, or (b) in a	cordance with other statutory provisions (additions	i data may be required)	CING STATES	x paid tax not applicable AENT is to be filed (for record)		
REQUIRED SIGNATUREIS) AMATOG, Inc.	1.	lor recorded	II in the REAL	ESTATE RECORDS		
By: Lew Soft	Y	9. Check to REQU		if applicable CERTIFICATE(S) on Debtori		
	•	IADDITIONAL FEE] —			
		optional}	All De	btors Debtor 1 Debtor		

(2) ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY — NATIONAL FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (TRANS) (REV. 12/18/95)

The property of the Debtor, more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

	Filed: Secretary of State
5. CHECK This FINANCING STATEMENT is algred by the Socured Party instead of the Debter to BOX (a) in collateral already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was II applicable) debter's location was changed to this state, or (b) in accordance with other statutory.	s brought into this state, or when the Documentary stamp
8. RECHARED SIGNATURE(S) Amaroq, Inc. By:	8. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for record) for recorded in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendum If applicable
	9. Check to REDUEST SEARCH CERTIFICATE(S) on Debtor(s)
11) FASO of PREACEPY.— NATIONAL FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC 1) Г	IRANS) (REV. 12/18/95) RANS) (REV. 12/18/95) RANS) (REV. 12/18/95) RANS) (REV. 12/18/95) RANS) (REV. 12/18/95)

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

DAVIS, MALM & D'AGOSTINE, P. C. ONE BOSTON PLACE, STE. 3700 BOSTON, MA 02108

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves as notification that the SOC has received your filing information. A copy of the filing is included as an attachment to this document. Your filing has been assigned a filing number of 200102028500 and was filed on 5/4/01 4:12:00 PM. The Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts thanks you for your compliance.

Sincerely,

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Corporations Division • One Ashburton Place, 17th Floor • Boston, MA 02108



Docket No.: 39495-2

June 23, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Inventor(s):

Michael J. Lyons; Barry C. Sauls; Wayne A. Mitzen; Douglas K. Bostrom; Charles E.

Richardson

Title:

Remote Data Acquisition And Processing System

Patent No.:

6,208,266

Issue Date:

3/27/01

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. This Transmittal Letter (2 pages - in duplicate)
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 4. Security Agreement (with attachments) (and other proofs of Security Agreement) (23 pages)
- 5. Firm check

I enclose herewith a firm check in the amount of \$40.00 which represents payment for the above-referenced Security Agreement being filed.

If the fee has been calculated incorrectly, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any insufficiency of payment of the following fees associated with this communication, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-2426 (39495-2) in the name of Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0330

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any item referred to as being enclosed herewith) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on June 23, 2003.

,)

Signature

Respectfully submitted,

22 rdu

E.E. "Jack" Richards II Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 53,514

EER:wk Enclosure(s)

AUSTIN_1\220484\1 39495-2 06/23/2003



Docket No.: 39495-2

June 23, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Inventor(s):

Michael J. Lyons; Barry C. Sauls; Wayne A. Mitzen; Douglas K. Bostrom; Charles E.

Richardson

Title:

Remote Data Acquisition And Processing System

Patent No.:

6,208,266

Issue Date:

3/27/01

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. Return Receipt Postcard
- 2. This Transmittal Letter (2 pages in duplicate)
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 4. Security Agreement (with attachments) (and other proofs of Security Agreement) (23 pages)
- 5. Firm check

I enclose herewith a firm check in the amount of \$40.00 which represents payment for the above-referenced Security Agreement being filed.

If the fee has been calculated incorrectly, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any insufficiency of payment of the following fees associated with this communication, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-2426 (39495-2) in the name of Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C. A duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.